KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1066672

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # m

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # o447

Name: OXY USA Inc.

APINo 15 15-081-21888-00-00

Spot Description:

Address 1: _© E GREENWAY PLZ NWSE SENA ge0 17 1wp30 s R 33 [ JEast Djwest
Address 2: PO BOX 27570 1989 Feet from North / [ ] South Line of Section
City: HOUSTON State:Tx Zip: 17227 +77577077 2018 Feet from | ] East / @ West Line of Section
Contact Person: FAURA BETH HICKERT County: Haskell
Phone: (620 ) 629_4253 Lease Name: Black Well #: B-1
1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: LANSING (Perfs): 4123-4415

Formation: MARMATON (Perfs): 4770-4779

Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):
[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: LANSING sopp: 291 mcrpo: O pwpD; 22

Formation: MARMATON BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: MCFPD:____ BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 12/21/2011

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date; 12/21/2011

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE SERVED

RE: Application for : OXY USA Inc.

Well Name: Black B-1 Legal Location _ NW SE SE NW Sec. 17-T30S-R33W

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the ___6th

day of December ,2011, a true and correct copy of the application referenced above was

delivered or mailed to the following parties:

NOTE: A copy of this affidavit must be served as a part of the application.

Name Address (attach additional sheets if necessary.)
Dennis Black Estate (Surface Qwner) P.O. Box 146, Satanta, KS 67870

BP 2225 W. Oklahoma Ave., Ulysses, KS 67880

Oxy USA, Inc. P.QO. Box 2528, Liberal, KS 67905

Signed this 6th day of December, 2011.

ANITA PETERSON M
Notary Pubiic - State of Kan '
fy Pubic e sas % Laura Beth Hickert

My Appt. Expires October 1, 2013
Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent

[ n
Subscribed and sworn to before me this - day of DQJCIEN\\_{)Q,(_ , 2011

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Q/ti‘ 2 \ ! &0 E)

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Petitions for protests shall be in
writing and shall clearly identify the name and address of the Protestant and the title of the application. The
petition shall include a clear and concise statement of the direct and substantial interest of the Protestant in the
proceedings, including the manner in which the Protestant may be affected, and the nature, extent, character and
grounds of the protest. Protestants shall serve the protests upon the applicant by mail or personal service at the
same time or before the Protestant files the protest with the Conservation Division.




Wroof of Wublication

STATE OF KANSAS
COUNTY OF HASKELL 88.

Ao\ aupnc\ag
A R Ba

being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she
is editor of THE HASKELL COUNTY MONITOR-
CHIEF, a weekly newspaper printed in the State of
Kansas and published in and of general circulation
in Haskell County, Kansas, with a general paid circu-
lation on a weekly basis in Haskell County, Kansas

and that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or
fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a weekly, published at least
weekly 50 times a year; has been so published con-
tinuously and uninterruptedly in said county and state
ior a period of more than five years prior to the first
publication of said notice; and has been admitied at

the post office of Sublette in said county as second

class matter. '

That the attached noftice is a true copy thereof, and
was published in the regular and entire issue of said

newspaper for & consecutive week(s}). The first
publication thereof being made as aforesaid on the

A gayor @\Q\[ 20,

with subsequent publications being made on the
following dates:

, 20
, 20
, 20
, 20
, 20

(Sign) SO\ C 9)\& Vo) clag

NS
Witness my hand this G

Q0

day of
20 L

AN Fotenor
7
U (Notary Public)
My commission expires a!‘ - \4

Publication fee 3 Ll,CfS 0
Affidavit,
Notary's Fee $

Additional Copies $
Total Fee $ 'J(q 0

(Sea’l_)_‘.ﬁ_; KELLY C. ANDERSON

it NCY PULTS - Slate of Kansas

[ Logal Nolice
(Publishedint.hel-laskellCounty
Vionitor Chief on Wednesday,

November 9,2011.)

BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATIO N
COMMISSION OF THE
STATE OF KANSAS

APPLICATION

RE: OXY USA Inc. Applicatiod
for order to commingle Lansing
and Marmaton sources of supply
in Black B-1 well, located in
Sec. 17 Twp 30S R 33W, Haskell
County, Kansas.

TO: All Oil and Gas Producers,
Unleased Minerals Interest
Owners, Landowners, and all
persons whosoever concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby
notified that OXY USA Inc. has
filed an application to commingle
the production from the Lansing
and Marmaton sources of supply
in the Black B-1 well, located in
the NW/4 of Sec. 17 Twp 30S R
33W in Haskell County, Kansas.

Any persons who object to or
protest this application sha]} be
required to file their ohjecm_ms
or protests with the Conservation
Division of the State Corporation
Compmission of the State of Kansas
within fifteen (15) days from the
date of this publication. These
protests shall be filed pursuant to
Commissionregulations and must
state specific reasons why the

grant of the application may cause
‘waste, violate correlative rights of
pollute the natural resources of
the State of Kansas. If no protests
are received, this application may
be granted through a summary
proceeding. If valid protests are
received, this matter will be set
for hearing.

All persons interested or

‘concerned shall take notice of
the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.

OXY USA Inc.

P.O.Box 2528

Liberal, KS 67905

(620)-629-4200

’_i"i'v_f "'f"; Ei_f_i'-cbruary 7.2014




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS s

County of Sedgwick !

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Qlerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaperlpubllshed
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedg‘\mck, $tate
of Kansas, and having a general paid curc_u]atlon
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuous.iy and
uninterruptedly published in said C_oun_ly for more
than one year prior to the first publication o_f the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said )
newspaper has been entered as seco_nd glass _malll
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trad.e,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was publl.shed in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 7th of

November Ap. 2011, wih

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Mk Shechotf

Subscribed and sworn (o before me this

7th day of November, 2011

& PENNY L. CASE
Notary Public - State

My Appt Expires @é ,}’%?
Pﬁnﬂ% A Lngt

Notary Publi¢ Sedgwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $110.80

—LEGAL PUBLICATION

FUBLISHED IN THE WICHITA EAGLE
NOVEMBER 7, 2011 (3152163)
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE STATE
OF KANSAS

T] ILING L

RE: OXY USA Tnc. Asplication for order to
commingle Lansing and Marmaton
sources of supply [n| Black B-] well,
located: In Sec. 17 Twp 30§ R 33w,
Haskell County, Kansas.

TO: All Ol and Gas Producers, Unieasad
Minerals Interest Owners,
Landowners, andg  a) parsons
whosoever concerned.

You, and each of vou, are hereby notified

that OXY USA Inc. has filed an appiication to

commingle ihe production from the Lansing
and Marmatan sources of supply in the Biack

B-1 well, iocated In the NW/4 of Sec. 17 Twp

305 R 33W in Haskell County, Kansas,

Any persons who object jo or protest this

application shall be required to fite their

obiectlons or protests wiih fhe Conservation
Division of the State Corporaion Cotnmission
of the Siate of Kansas within fifteen (15) davs
from the date of thig publication. ‘These
Profests shall be filed pursuant fo Commisslon
regulations and must stae speclfic reasons
why the grant of the appiicalion may cause
waste, violate correlallve rights or pollute the
nalural resources of the State of Kansas. If no
Protests are recelved, ihis application may
be granted through a summary proceeding,
If vaild protests are recelved, this mater will
be set for hearlng,

All persons Inierested or concerned shajl
i8ke notice of the foregoing and shall gavern
themselves accordingly,

OXY LSA Inc,

P.C. Box 2528
Liberal, KS 47905
(520)-629-4200




KanSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Ou & Gas CONSERVATION DivisioN

Form ACO-1
October 2008
Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #_ 3447
Name: OXY USA, INC.
Addross 1; _5 E GREENWAY PLAZA
Address 2. _P.O. BOX 27570

APING. 15 - 081-21 888-00-00
$pot Description:
NW SE _SE NW gec 17 Twp. 30 s R 33 _ [JEestAwes

1989 Feetfrom [ North/ [J South Line of Section

Clty:_HOUSTON State: IX___ zip: 77227«

Comtact Person: _LAURA BETH HICKERT
Phone: (620 ) _829-4253

CONTRACTOR: License #_33784
Name:___TRINIDAD DRILLING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Wellsite Geologist:
Purchaser: JTEXONL.P.
Designate Type of Completion:
¥ NewWel  ___ReEnry  ___ Workover
v on __swp ___siow
Gas ENHR . SIGW
— CM (CoalBed Methans) — Temp. Abd.
Dry Other

{Core, WSW, Expl., Cathadic, etc.)
If Workover/Re-sntry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:
Well Name:
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:
— Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr. _____Conv. 1o SWD
— Plug Back: Plug Back Tolal Depth
— Commingled Docket No.:
—— Dual Completion Docket No..
— Other (SWD orEnhr.?) Docket No.:

02/10/2010 021772010 03/26/2010
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Complelion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompieiion Date

2018 Feetfrom [] East = [/ West Line of Section

Foolages Calcufated from Nearast Outside Section Corner:

COwe [Avw Ose DOsw
County: HASKELL

Lease Name: BLACK B wel s _1

Field Name: __LEMON VICTORY

Producing Formation: MARMATON & LANSING

Elevation: Ground:_2981 ___ Kelly Bushing: _ 2971

Total Depth:_4950__ Piug Back Tolal Depth:_ 4835

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: — 1817 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes [dMo

It yes, show depth set: Feet
If Alternate 1l completion, cement circulatad from:

feet depth to: wi. sx o,

Drilling Fiuld Managemant Pian
{Data must be coliected from the Roserve PiY)

Chioride content: 1800 ppm Fluid volume; 1400 ____ bbls
Dewataring method used: __AIR EVAPORATION

Location of fiuid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License No.:

Quarter Sec. Twp S. R O east[Jwast
County: Docked No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall bo filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workaver or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-108 and B82-3-107 apply Information
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form {see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geclogist well report shall be atlached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarity abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgaled to regulate the ol and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein

KCC Office Use ONLY

are complete coreect igdhe best af my knawledge.
Signaty

Tie: ADMIN ASSIST REGULATORY Oste:

/Y L

4#\
Subscribed and sworn to befora ma this day of

—_ Latter of Confidentiality Recaived
, If Denied, Yos [ ] Date:

- (?m.‘ 1A Q’b‘um

Notary Public:

—— Wireline Log Recsived
. Geologlst Raport Received

UIE Distribution

Date Commission Expires. _M_L,_&M 2

ANITA|PETERSON

{ﬁa

Nolary Public - Slate of Kansas
My Appt, Expices October 1, 2013




Side Two

Operator Name: OXY USA, INC. Lease Name: BLACKE Well #: 1

sec 17 Twp. 35 R3B__ [JEast Flwest Courty: HASKELL

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detait all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems lests giving interval tested.
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface lest, along with final chart{s). Auach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all Electric Wireline Logs
survayed. Attach final gealogical well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Oves [dAno [flLog  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum {0 sample
{Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datwrn
Samples Sent to Geological Survey @Yes [Cno SEE ATTACHED
Cores Taken Clves [dno
Electric Log Run [AYes [JNo
{Submit Copy)

List All €. Logs Run:

SEE ATTACHED

CASING RECORD  [/] New [Jused
Report alt strings set-conductor, suface, intermediate, production, elc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weigh Seuti Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of Siring Driled Set (in O.0) s/ FL Dapts Coment Used TP aciives
SURFACE 12.25 8.625 244 1817 acorpreM PLUS | 4307200 | SEE ATTACHED
PRODUCTION | 7.875 55 178 4947 ACONBOSOPOZ | 1501160 | SEE ATTACHED
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose:

S s TWWP"‘E Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives

— Protect Casing

— Plug Back TD

—— Plug O Zone

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cament Squeeze Record
E e A Specify Foolage of Each ol Pt {Amcunt and Kind of Material Used) Depth
SEE ATTACHED
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set AL Packer At Liner Run:
2.875 4813 Oves No

Date of First, Resumed Production. SWO or Enty. Progucing Meshod:

04/06/2010 I Fiowing /) Pumping O oasuit [ other (Expiaing
£stimated Production Ol  Bbis Gas mcl Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity

DISPOSITION OF GAS; METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRCOUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvened [Jso [Jussdoniesse | [JOpenHoe (T}fet (1 OusiyComp. [JCommingies | MARMATON 47704779
(i vemied. Subrmic ACO-18.] O other specity LANSING  4123'4415'

Mail to: XCC - Canservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 87202



Attachment to Black B-1 (API# 15-081-21888-0000) ACO-1

Logs Run:

Spectral Density Dual Spaced Neutron Log
Array Compensated Resistivity Log
Microlog

Borehcle Sonic Array Log

Cement Bond Log

Formation (Top), Depth and Datum

Name Top Datum
Heebner 4036 -1064
Lansin 4103 -1131
Marmaton 4739| -1767
Cherokee 4912 -1940
Cement & Additives

# of Sacks

String Type Used Type and Percent Additives

Surface A-Con Lead: 430 3% CC, 1/2# Celiflake, .2% WCA1

Prem Plus 1Tail: 200 2% CC, 1/4# Celiflake

Production A-Con Lead: 150 1% CC, 1/4# Callflake

50/80 Poz |Tail: 160 5% Calset, 10% Salt, .6% C-15,
1/4# Defoamer, 5# Gilsonite




Attachment to Black B-1 (AP 15-081-21888-0000) ACO-1

Perforation Record
Shots per Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze

Foot  Perforation Record Record Depth
4 4770'-4779' Marmaton 65 bbls 4% KCI 4770779
Acid: 1000 gal. 15% FE w/ Additives 4770-4779

Flush w/ 1214 gal. KCI
4 4406'4415' Lansing G 60 bbls 4% KCI o 4406-4415
Acid: 1000 gal. 15% FE w/ Additives 4406-4415

Flush w/ 1134 gal. KCI
4 4233'-4242' Lansing D 83 bbls 4% KCI . 4233-4242
Acid: 1000 gal. 15% FE w/ Additives 4233-4242

Flush w/ 1059 gal. KCI
4 41794183’ Lansing 72 bbls 4% KCI 4179-4183
Acid: 500 gal. 15% FE w/ Additives 4179-4183

Flush w/ 1057 gal. KCl
4 4123'-4131' _Lansing A 74 bbls 4% KCI _ 41234131
Acid: 1000 gal. 15% FE w/ Additives 4123-4131

Flush w/ 1046 gal. KCI




S xxxay S

ST
Conservation Division o s iy
Finney State Office Building a I l S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kcc ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

December 21, 2011

Laura Beth Hickert

OXY USA, Inc.

PO Box 27570

Houston, TX 77227-7570

RE:  Approved Commingling CO121103
Black B-1, Sec.17-T30S-R33W, Haskell County
API No. 15-081-21888-00-00

Dear Ms. Hickert:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on December 6, 2011
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD | Perf Depth
Lansing 251 0 22 4123-4415
Marmaton 3 0 1 4770-4779
Total Estimated Current Production 254 0 23

Based upon the depth of the Marmaton formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF). Production from the well must be adjusted to comply with the allowable limit of
200 BOPD unless an_ application for an increased allowable is approved by the
commission.

Commingling ID number CO121103 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department
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	oaddr1: 5 E GREENWAY PLZ
	oaddr2: PO BOX 27570
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